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Safety Location
No.

Part No. Description

Number of pieces per unit

HWS-
1403XW
HM3-E

HWS-
1403XW
HT6-E

HWS-
1403XW
HD9-E

HWS-
1403XW
HT9-E

HWS-
803XW
HM3-E

HWS-
803XW
HT6-E

HWS-
803XW
HD6-E

HWS-
803XW
HT9-E

201 37500802 CABINET, FRONT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

202 37500800 PLATE, UP 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

203 37500801 PLATE, SIDE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

204 37500803 PLATE, DN, ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

205 37566705 REMOTE CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

206 37546861
PIPE ASSY, WATER HEAT
EXCHANGER

1 1 1 1

206 37546862
PIPE ASSY, WATER HEAT
EXCHANGER

1 1 1 1

207 37541733 PUMP, WATER, ASSY 1 1 1 1

207 37541734 PUMP, WATER, ASSY 1 1 1 1

208 37542708 VESSEL, EXPANSION 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

209 37547757 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

210 37519776 FASTENER, QUICK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

211 37547756 VALVE, AIR VENT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

212 37543706 METER, PRESSURE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

213 37545713 HEATER ASSY 1 1

213 37545714 HEATER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1

213 37545715 HEATER ASSY 1

214 43151273 SWITCH, PRESSURE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

215 37551736 SENSOR, LOW PRESSURE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

216 37551735 SWITCH, FLOW 1 1 1 1

216 37551737 SWITCH, FLOW 1 1 1 1

217 43032441 NIPPLE, DRAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

218 37595721 PACKING, ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

219 37595720 RING, O, ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

220 3026V018 PC BOARD ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

221 4316V338 PC BOARD ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

222 43152401 CONTACTOR, MAGNETIC 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3

223 43158187 TRANSFORMER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

224 43154156 RELAY, LY-1F 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2

225 43054107 RELAY, LY1F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

226 43160297 FUSE 4 6 6 8 4 6 6 8

227 43060059 FUSE, HOLDER 4 6 6 8 4 6 6 8

228 43160565 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3P, 20A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

229 43160566 TERMINAL BLOCK, 6P, 20A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

230 4306A130 TERMINAL BLOCK, 9P, 20A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

231 43160576 TERMINAL BLOCK, 4P, 20A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

232 43160579 TERMINAL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

233 43160561 TERMINAL, 4P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

234 43050425 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

235 43150320 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

236 43160568 TERMINAL, 2P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Outdoor Unit (HWS-803H-E)
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Safety Location
No.

Part No. Description
Number of pieces per unit

HWS-803H-E

001 43019904 HOLDER, SENSOR 1

002 43032441 NIPPLE, DRAIN 1

003 43041798 COMPRESSOR, DA220A2F-22L 1

004 43046493 COIL, PMV 1

005 43046451 VALVE, 4-WAY, STF-0218G 1

006 43047246 BONNET, 3/8 IN 1

007 43047669 NUT, FLANGE 1

008 43049739 CUSHION, RUBBER 3

009 43050407 THERMOSTAT,BIMETAL 1

010 43063317 HOLDER,THERMOSTAT 1

011 43100437 PANEL, FRONT, PIPING 1

012 43100438 PANEL, BACK, PIPING 1

013 43100440 PLATE, ROOF 1

014 43100452 PANEL, SIDE 1

015 43100453 PANEL, AIR OUTLET 1

016 43100454 PANEL, FRONT 1

017 43100455 BASE ASSY 1

018 43107276 HANGER 2

019 43107277 GUARD, FIN, BACK 1

020 43107278 GUARD, FIN, SIDE 1

021 43109422 GUARD, FAN 1

022 43120244 FAN, PROPELLER, PB521 1

023 43122113 BELL MOUTH 1

024 4312C042 MOTOR, FAN, ICF-280-A60-1 1

025 43146686 VALVE, PACKED, 9.52 1

026 43146695 VALVE, PULSE, MODULATING 1

027 43146724 VALVE, BALL, SBV-JA5GTC-1, R0HS 1

028 43148232 ACCUMULATOR, ASSY 1

029 4314G278 CONDENSER ASSY 1

030 4314N024 COIL, VALVE, 4WAY, VHV-01AP552B1 1

031 4314Q031 STRAINER 1

032 4314Q056 STRAINER 1

033 43160591 LEAD ASSY, COMPRESSOR 1

034 43194029 BONNET 1

035 43197183 BOLT, COMPRESSOR 3
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Inverter Assembly (HWS-803H-E)

1 2 3
R S T

703Sensor assembly
(F4)

TD, TL sensor

TS, TE, TD sensor

705

707

Terminal (3P)

Fuse

706 Terminal 3P

708 Sensor holder (TO)

702 Sensor holder (TE)

712 Sensor holder (TS)

713 Sensor holder (TD)

711Control board assembly

704Reactor

710Collar

709Bushing

701Sensor assembly
(F6)
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Safety Location
No.

Part No. Description
Number of pieces per unit

HWS-803H-E

701 43050425 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE 3

702 43063325 HOLDER, SENSOR 1

703 43150319 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE 2

704 43155188 REACTOR, CH-56-2Z-T 2

705 43160565 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3P, 20A 1

706 43160581 TERMINAL 1

707 43160589 FUSE 1

708 43163055 HOLDER, SENSOR 1

709 43163059 SPACER, BUSH 1

710 43163060 SPACER, COLLAR 1

711 4316V399 PC BOARD ASSY, MCC-1571 1

712 43063322 HOLDER,SENSOR 1

713 43063321 HOLDER,SENSOR 1
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Outdoor Unit (HWS-1103H-E, 1403H-E)
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Safety Location
No.

Part No. Description
Number of pieces per unit

HWS-1103H-E HWS-1403H-E

001 43019904 HOLDER, SENSOR 3 3

002 43032441 NIPPLE, DRAIN 1 1

003 43041794 COMPRESSOR, DA422A3F-25M 1 1

004 43047246 BONNET, 3/8 IN 1 1

005 43047669 NUT, FLANGE 2 2

006 43049739 CUSHION, RUBBER 3 3

007 43050407 THERMOSTAT,BIMETAL 1 1

008 43063317 HOLDER,THERMOSTAT 1 1

009 43097212 NUT 3 3

010 43100437 PANEL, FRONT, PIPING 1 1

011 43100438 PANEL, BACK, PIPING 1 1

012 43100439 PANEL, FRONT 1 1

013 43100440 PLATE, ROOF 1 1

014 43100441 PANEL, SIDE 1 1

015 43100442 PANEL, AIR OUTLET 1 1

016 43100443 BASE ASSY 1 1

017 43107274 GUARD, FIN, SIDE 1 1

018 43107275 GUARD, FIN, BACK 1 1

019 43107276 HANGER 3 3

020 43109422 GUARD, FAN 2 2

021 43120244 FAN, PROPELLER, PB521 2 2

022 43122113 BELL MOUTH 2 2

023 4312C037 MOTOR, FAN, ICF-280-A100-1 2 2

024 43146676 JOINT,CHECK 1 1

025 43146686 VALVE, PACKED, 9.52 1 1

026 43146687 VALVE, 4-WAY, STF-0401G 1 1

027 43146724 VALVE, BALL, SBV-JA5GTC-1, R0HS 1 1

028 43148170 ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y 1 1

029 4314G266 CONDENSER ASSY, DOWN 1 1

030 4314G269 CONDENSER ASSY, UP 1 1

031 4314N023 VALVE, PLUS, MODULAING, UKV-25D100 1 1

032 4314N024 COIL, VALVE, 4WAY, VHV-01AP552B1 1 1

033 4314N025 COIL, PMV, UKV-A038 1 1

034 4314Q031 STRAINER 1 1

035 4314Q032 STRAINER 1 1

036 43160591 LEAD ASSY, COMPRESSOR 1 1

037 43194029 BONNET 1 1
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Inverter Assembly (HWS-1103H-E, 1403H-E)

1 2 3
R S T

703Sensor assembly
(F4)

705

707

Terminal (3P)

Fuse

706 Terminal 3P

708 Sensor holder (TO)

702 Sensor holder (TE)

711Control board assembly

Reactor

710Collar

709Bushing

701Sensor assembly
(F6)

TD, TL sensor

TS, TE, TO sensor

704
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Safety Location
No.

Part No. Description
Number of pieces per unit

HWS-1103H-E HWS-1403H-E

701 43050425 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE 3 3

702 43063325 HOLDER, SENSOR 1 1

703 43150319 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE 2 2

704 43158190 REACTOR 2 2

705 43160565 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3P, 20A 1 1

706 43160581 TERMINAL 1 1

707 43160589 FUSE 1 1

708 43163055 HOLDER, SENSOR 1 1

709 43163059 SPACER, BUSH 1 1

710 43163060 SPACER, COLLAR 1 1

711 4316V400 PC BOARD ASSY, MCC-1571 1 1
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Outdoor Unit (HWS-1103H8(R)-E, 1403H8(R)-E, 1603H8(R)-E)
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Location
No.

Part No. Description
Model name HWS

1103H8(R)-E 1403H8(R)-E 1603H8(R)-E

1 43019904 Holder, Sensor 3 3 3

2 43032441 Nipple, Drain 1 1 1

3 43047246 Bonnet, 3/8 IN 1 1 1

4 43047669 Nut, Flange 2 2 2

5 43049739 Cushion, Rubber 3 3 3

6 4304C703 Compressor, DA422A3F-27M 1 1 1

7 43050407 Thermostat, Bimetal 1 1 1

8 43060029 Filter, Noise 1 1 1

9 43063317 Holder, Thermostat 1 1 1

10 43197164 Nut, Flange 2 2 2

13 43100437 Panel, Front, Piping 1 1 1

14 43100438 Panel, Back, Piping 1 1 1

15 43100439 Panel, Front 1 1 1

16 43100440 Plate, Roof 1 1 1

17 43100470 Panel, Side 1 1 1

18 43100442 Panel, Air Outlet 1 1 1

19 43100443 Base Ass’y 1 1 1

20 43107274 Guard, Fin, Side 1 1 1

21 43107275 Guard, Fin, Back 1 1 1

22 43107276 Hanger 3 3 3

23 43109422 Guard, Fan 2 2 2

24 43120244 Fan, Propeller, PB521 2 2 2

25 43122113 Bell Mouth 2 2 2

26 4312C037 Motor, Fan, ICF-280-A100-1 2 2 2

27 43146676 Joint, Check 1 1 1

28 43146686 Valve, Packed, 9.52 1 1 1

29 43146687 Valve, 4-Way, STF-0401G 1 1 1

30 43146722 Coil, Solenoid, STF-01AJ502E1 1 1 1

31 43146724 Valve, Ball, SBV-JA5GTC-1, RoHs 1 1 1

32 43148170 Accumulator, 2.5L 1 1 1

34 43151301 Switch, Pressure 1 1 1

35 43160612 Lead Ass’y, Compressor 1 1 1

36 43194029 Bonnet 1 1 1

38 4314G266 Condenser Ass’y, Down 1 1 1

41 4314G269 Condenser Ass’y, Up 1 1 1

44 4314N023 Valve, Plus, Modulaing, UKV-25D100 1 1 1

45 4314N025 Coil, PMV, UKV-A038 1 1 1

46 4314Q031 Strainer, 9.52 1 1 1

47 4314Q032 Strainer 1 1 1

48 43158227 Reactor, CH-78-FC 1 1 1
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Inverter Assembly (HWS-1103H8(R)-E, 1403H8(R)-E, 1603H8(R)-E)
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Location
No.

Part No. Description
Model name HWS

1103H8(R)-E 1403H8(R)-E 1603H8(R)-E

702 43154177 Relay, 480V, 20A 1 1 1

704 43158207 Reactor, CH-68 1 1 1

705 43153006 PTC-Thermistor, ZPROYCE101A500 1 1 1

706 43050425 Sensor Ass’y, TC (F6) 3 3 3

707 43150319 Sensor Ass’y, TD (F4) 2 2 2

708 43160565 Terminal Block, 3P, 20A, AC250A 1 1 1

709 43160579 Terminal, 30A, 4P 1 1 1

710 43060859 Fuse Block, 30A, 250V, FH153-PB 1 1 1

711 4316V416
P.C. Board Ass’y, MCC-1596, Comp.-
IPDU

1 1 1

712 4316V391
P.C. Board Ass’y, MCC-1597, Fan-
IPDU

1 1 1

713 3026V015 P.C. Board Ass’y, MCC-1599, CDB 1 1 1

714 4316V398 P.C. Board Ass’y, MCC-1600, N/F 1 1 1

715 43063325 Holder, Sensor 1 1 1

717 43160590 Fuse, 6.3A, AC250V 3 3 3

718 43282001 Bushing 5 5 5

719 43183020 Collar 5 5 5

720 43063248 Supporter Ass’y 2 2 2

721 43060700 Fuse, 10A, 250V 1 1 1


